## **Marion County Board of Education**

March 20, 2025



Personnel Actions for the March 20, 2025 Board Meeting -

Certified

- Appointment of Caroline Cobb as a homebound instructor for a student at Lebanon Middle School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective February 13, 2025.
- Acceptance of Kaitlyn Farmer's resignation as an academic team coach at Marion County Middle School, effective February 18, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Samantha Floyd to work with GES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Kevin Durham to work with WMES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Ann Hill Thomas to work with WMES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Elyssa Peterson to work with WMES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for DJ Cox to work with LES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Acceptance of Georgietta Johnson's retirement as a substitute teacher for Marion County Public Schools, effective May 1, 2025.
- Acceptance of Ranea Gibson's resignation as a teacher at Lebanon Middle School, effective June 30, 2025.
- Appointment of Julia Hunt as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Middle School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective March 6, 2025.
- <u>Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at</u> <u>Calvary Elementary School for the 2024-25 school year:</u> Tracy Cochran
- Approval of the following individuals as certified substitute teachers for the 2024-25 school year: Melissa Russell

• <u>Approval of the following individuals as emergency certified substitute teachers for the</u> <u>2024-25 school year:</u> Autumn McCutchen, Annamarie Pinson, and Lydia Smith

## Classified

- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Joan Langford from January 21, 2025 to April 25, 2025.
- Acknowledgement of an extension of intermittent leave of absence for Cindy Mills from February 11, 2025 to April 25, 2025.
- Acceptance of Toby Tungate's resignation as an assistant golf coach for Marion County High School, effective February 17, 2025.
- Appointment of Alekzander Keller as a custodian at Calvary Elementary School, effective February 25, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Brittany Gordon to work with WMES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Aerial Lyvers to work with WMES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Terri Blanford to work with WMES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Cynthia Henderson to work with WMES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Kim Ford to work with GES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Tina Mattingly to work with GES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Approval of additional time as needed for Sara Daugherty to work with GES FRYSC, effective February 28, 2025.
- Appointment of Joseph Stewart as an assistant middle school softball coach for Marion County Public Schools, effective March 4, 2025.
- Appointment of Jonathan Elliott as an assistant middle school girls' soccer coach for Marion County Public Schools, effective March 7, 2025.
- Acceptance of Charles Lowery's resignation as a custodian at Calvary Elementary School, effective March 10, 2025.
- Appointment of Matthew Collopy as an assistant middle school softball coach for Marion County Public Schools, effective March 11, 2025.
- Appointment of Owen Cox as an assistant middle school baseball coach for Marion County Public Schools, effective March 19, 2025.
- <u>Approval of the following individuals as substitute instructional assistants for the 2024-</u> <u>25 school year:</u> Louise Deep, and Lydia Smith